
Holt Community Primary School 
Newsletter  Summer 4 

 10th May 2018 

Dates for your diary 
 

2pm Fri 11th May - Piano concert 
3pm Fri 11th May - Friends cake sale 
14th-18th May Year 6 SATs 
1.30-2.30 Wed 16th May - New YR Stay and Play 
Fri 18th May - Royal Wedding picnic 
Tue 22nd May - Y5 river study at Bayfield 
Wed 23rd May - World Orienteering Day 
Fri 25th May - Y6 river study at Bayfield 
Fri 25th May - Y1/2 Burning London assembly 
Half term - 26th May – 3rd June 
Wed 6th June - Year 4 class assembly 
Thur 7th June - Infants Snettisham Farm Park trip 
Fri 8th June - Year 4 poetry workshop 
11th– 15th June - Year 1 Phonics check 
Tue 12th June - Year R parent/teacher meetings 
Wed 20th June - R.N.L.I  assembly 
Thur 21st June - Make Music Day 
Fri 22nd June - Year 4 poetry workshop 
Wk beg 25th June - Multicultural week 
Thur 28th June - Year 6 Science Bus 
Tue 10th July - Y4 Poetry Grand Slam 
Thur 12th July - Y5/6 Shakespeare in the woods 
12.15 Wed 18th July - Sports Day and picnic 
3pm -Fri 20th July - Summer Fayre 

Tue 24th July - Last day of term 

In Den Building club the children made a den and 
then had lunch inside it. 

Years 3 and 4 enjoyed a fantastic day at Wells beach 
in the sunshine. They learnt about sea defences, had a 
shoreline scavenger hunt, met the harbour master 
and found out about the lifeboat service. 

The choir sang with 9000 other children at the Big 
Sing on Thursday. They performed with guest stars 
Alexandra Burke and Kirsten Joy at the Norfolk Show 
Ground. 

 

Royal Wedding Picnic - Friday 18th April 
We will be providing the children with Royal Wedding Lunch boxes on Friday 18th May, the cost is £2.20, free 
for pupils entitled to Free School Meals, this needs to be pre-ordered. Please complete this slip indicating 
whether you would like to pre-order a Royal Wedding Lunchbox or not and return by Monday 14th May. 

 

Yes I would like to order my child/ren a lunchbox 
Names: 
  
No I would not like to order a lunchbox, I will provide my child/ren with their own picnic lunch. 

 

http://www.holt.norfolk.sch.uk 


